JUDICIAL REVIEW COUNCIL

Public Censure

In Re: Honorable Bruce L. Levin, September 21, 1995

The Judicial Review Council, having fully heard the charges against the Honorable Bruce L. Levin, hereby finds the Honorable Bruce L. Levin guilty of failing to observe the high standards of conduct required by Canon 1 of the Code of Judicial Conduct and therefore censures the Honorable Bruce L. Levin for this conduct.

Dated this 21st day of September, 1995.

JUDICIAL REVIEW COUNCIL R. Bartley Halloran Chairman

(The publication of this public censure was stayed by appeal to the Supreme Court. The appeal was withdrawn on July 22, 1996).